INDUSTRIAL ETHERNET SWITCHES
WAGO Solutions at the Heart of the Industrial ETHERNET
1
Contents
ETHERNET Switches
ECO and Standard
3 – 4
SFP Modules

10
RJ-45 CONNECTORS
Part Number Configuration Network Wire Size
750-977/000-011 Straight - No strain relief ETHERNET T568A 22 AWG
750-977/000-012 Straight - No strain relief ETHERNET T568B 22 AWG
750-977/000-013 Straight - No strain relief PROFINET 22 AWG
750-977/000-021 Straight - No strain relief ETHERNET T568A 24 AWG
750-977/000-022 Straight - No strain relief ETHERNET T568B 24 AWG
750-978/000-011 Straight - With strain relief ETHERNET T568A 22 AWG
750-978/000-012 Straight - With strain relief ETHERNET T568B 22 AWG
750-978/000-013 Straight - With strain relief PROFINET 22 AWG
750-978/000-021 Straight - With strain relief ETHERNET T568A 24 AWG
750-978/000-022 Straight - With strain relief ETHERNET T568B 24 AWG
750-979/000-011 90 Degree - With strain relief ETHERNET T568A 22 AWG
750-979/000-012 90 Degree - With strain relief ETHERNET T568B 22 AWG
750-979/000-013 90 Degree - With strain relief PROFINET 22 AWG
750-979/000-021 90 Degree - With strain relief ETHERNET T568A 24 AWG
750-979/000-022 90 Degree - With strain relief ETHERNET T568B 24 AWG
CAT 6A RJ-45 CONNECTORS
Long Locking Tab
Easy insertion and retraction,
even in confined spaces
Protective Cover
Protects the contacts from impact
and dust during assembly and
handling
Metal Housing
Rugged connector for industrial
applications
Insulation Displacement
Fast and easy wire termination
with insulation displacement
connectors
Color Coded
Speed installation with marked
connections for ETHERNET
and PROFINET standards
360° Shielded Connection
Reliable transmission of data in
industrial environments
Rapid Assembly
11
RJ-45 INTERFACES
Category Cat 6 Cat 5 Cat 5 Cat 5
Max. Output 10 Gbit/s 100 Mbit/s 100 Mbit/s 100 Mbit/s
Dimensions (W x H x D) 26.8 x 64.4 x 81.4 mm
1 x 2.5 x 3.2 in
24 x 40 x 85 mm
1 x 1.6 x 3.4 in
24 x 40 x 85 mm
1 x 1.6 x 3.4 in
20.5 x 51 x 85 mm
0.79 x 2 x 3.4 in
Connection IDC CAGE CLAMP® CAGE CLAMP® -
Temperature -10 °C ... +60 °C
+14 °F ... +140 °F
-40 °C ... +85 °C
-40 °F ... +185 °F
-40 °C ... +85 °C
-40 °F ... +185 °F
-40 °C ... +85 °C
-40 °F ... +185 °F
Shield Clamp No Yes Yes No
Conductors Section 24 ... 22 AWG 28 ... 14 AWG 28 ... 14 AWG -
Part Number 289-195 289-174/790-108 289-175/790-108 289-172
DIN RAIL MOUNT RJ-45 INTERFACES
Shielded Connection
Safe transmission of data
ETHERNET Cabling on DIN Rail
Features
• Category 6